
Time Temperature Humidity

Start 11,2ºC 57%10:00

End 13,4ºC 53%13:57

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 5 David de Matos Vaz Individual 11 03:44:45 19:07 [1] 66 Km 03:24

2 3 Tiago Clamote Individual 11 03:48:45 19:06 [1] 66 Km 03:28

3 59 Diogo Graça Individual 11 03:55:06 20:26 [2] 66 Km 03:34

4 15 José Oliveira
Monção Bike | LusoPrint | Bombos 
S.Sebastião

10 03:35:21 19:32 [1] 60 Km 03:35

5 4 Marco Martins ACDL Team 10 03:42:32 20:23 [1] 60 Km 03:43

6 36 Manuel Filipe Soares lopes guilhabreu btt 10 03:44:13 19:39 [1] 60 Km 03:44

7 34 Armando Agostinho Rodrigues Taipa Individual 10 03:50:12 20:50 [1] 60 Km 03:50

8 7 João Manuel Pimenta Lopes Individual 10 03:51:57 21:53 [1] 60 Km 03:52

9 64 João Barros Individual 9 03:35:16 21:45 [1] 54 Km 03:59

10 14 Marco Quaresma ACDL Team 9 03:40:44 22:34 [1] 54 Km 04:05

11 13 António Dias Individual 9 03:41:09 22:20 [1] 54 Km 04:06

12 54 ANTONIO CASAL REY Individual 9 03:46:44 23:43 [1] 54 Km 04:12

13 11 Tiago Cardoso Individual 9 03:50:07 21:47 [1] 54 Km 04:16

14 21 António Rosendo Individual 8 03:38:36 23:42 [1] 48 Km 04:33

15 66 Dani Caride Individual 8 03:39:03 26:32 [3] 48 Km 04:34

16 55 José António teixeira Vieira Individual 8 03:40:03 24:46 [1] 48 Km 04:35

17 50 Paulo Campelo Gaia BTT 8 03:40:21 26:03 [1] 48 Km 04:35

18 60 Rafael André Gonçalves Carvalho Individual 8 03:42:20 21:37 [2] 48 Km 04:38

19 46 Bruno Martins Individual 8 03:50:54 25:18 [1] 48 Km 04:49

20 20 Paulo Miguel Ferreira Pereira Baidebike C. C. Baião 8 03:51:00 24:06 [1] 48 Km 04:49

21 19 Hugo Miguel Sousa da Silva Individual 8 03:54:08 25:08 [1] 48 Km 04:53

22 24 Ricardo Raposo UP BIKE TEAM 7 03:25:06 26:21 [1] 42 Km 04:53

23 28 Tiago Ferreira Arrasa montanhas CDCR Giao 7 03:36:10 28:51 [3] 42 Km 05:09

24 39 José Silva Bttâmega 7 03:40:15 28:15 [1] 42 Km 05:15

25 23 Carlos Lopes 100 JUÍZO BTT 7 03:41:43 28:11 [1] 42 Km 05:17

26 37 Roberto Pena Otero Individual 7 03:44:26 22:24 [1] 42 Km 05:21

27 52 José Mota Gaia BTT 7 03:52:57 27:55 [1] 42 Km 05:33

28 44 Ivan Sá
MonçãoBike/ LusoPrint/ Bombos S. 
Sebastião

6 02:11:33 20:17 [2] 36 Km 03:39

29 57 Carlos Gomes Individual 6 02:26:52 21:48 [1] 36 Km 04:05

30 33 Vitor Ribeiro Individual 6 03:11:23 28:12 [1] 36 Km 05:19

31 63 Nuno Miguel Rosa Guerra Individual 6 03:22:19 29:59 [1] 36 Km 05:37

32 62 Marcos Sanchez Marín Individual 6 03:23:37 28:09 [1] 36 Km 05:39

33 29 Gastão Franco ACDL Team 6 03:30:14 30:30 [1] 36 Km 05:50

34 38 RUI Novo
LATITUDES BTT EXTREME/IRON 
BRAIN

6 03:38:50 30:45 [1] 36 Km 06:05

35 65 ANA LOPEZ Individual 6 03:54:58 35:50 [6] 36 Km 06:32

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 26-Fev-2022 14:05

SOLO

Resistência Mountain Quest, Test The Quest 2022
Amarante, PT

26-Fevereiro-2022

OFFICIAL RESULT
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36 6 Tiago Almeida Individual 5 02:05:44 23:04 [1] 30 Km 04:11

37 61 João Tiago Raposo Fernandes Individual 5 02:08:04 24:47 [1] 30 Km 04:16

38 25 andre macedo Individual 5 02:11:20 24:23 [1] 30 Km 04:23

39 26 Tiago Fernandes Individual 5 03:01:10 30:28 [1] 30 Km 06:02

40 27 Gustavo Mendes Individual 5 03:11:24 32:55 [1] 30 Km 06:23

41 43 Gil sousa Individual 5 03:20:03 38:07 [2] 30 Km 06:40

42 69 Rodolfo Brito da Silva Boavista FC BTT 5 03:46:20 37:48 [1] 30 Km 07:33

43 17 Aldo Cardoso Individual 3 03:34:52 54:00 [3] 18 Km 11:56

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 26-Fev-2022 14:05
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Resistência Mountain Quest, Test The Quest 2022
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Elite Masculino

1 59 Diogo Graça Individual 11 03:55:06 20:26 [2] 66 Km 03:34

2 64 João Barros Individual 9 03:35:16 21:45 [1] 54 Km 03:59

3 11 Tiago Cardoso Individual 9 03:50:07 21:47 [1] 54 Km 04:16

4 60 Rafael André Gonçalves Carvalho Individual 8 03:42:20 21:37 [2] 48 Km 04:38

5 44 Ivan Sá
MonçãoBike/ LusoPrint/ Bombos S. 
Sebastião

6 02:11:33 20:17 [2] 36 Km 03:39

6 63 Nuno Miguel Rosa Guerra Individual 6 03:22:19 29:59 [1] 36 Km 05:37

Master A Masculino

1 5 David de Matos Vaz Individual 11 03:44:45 19:07 [1] 66 Km 03:24

2 15 José Oliveira
Monção Bike | LusoPrint | Bombos 
S.Sebastião

10 03:35:21 19:32 [1] 60 Km 03:35

3 4 Marco Martins ACDL Team 10 03:42:32 20:23 [1] 60 Km 03:43

4 36 Manuel Filipe Soares lopes guilhabreu btt 10 03:44:13 19:39 [1] 60 Km 03:44

5 14 Marco Quaresma ACDL Team 9 03:40:44 22:34 [1] 54 Km 04:05

6 54 ANTONIO CASAL REY Individual 9 03:46:44 23:43 [1] 54 Km 04:12

7 66 Dani Caride Individual 8 03:39:03 26:32 [3] 48 Km 04:34

8 46 Bruno Martins Individual 8 03:50:54 25:18 [1] 48 Km 04:49

9 19 Hugo Miguel Sousa da Silva Individual 8 03:54:08 25:08 [1] 48 Km 04:53

10 28 Tiago Ferreira Arrasa montanhas CDCR Giao 7 03:36:10 28:51 [3] 42 Km 05:09

11 37 Roberto Pena Otero Individual 7 03:44:26 22:24 [1] 42 Km 05:21

12 57 Carlos Gomes Individual 6 02:26:52 21:48 [1] 36 Km 04:05

13 33 Vitor Ribeiro Individual 6 03:11:23 28:12 [1] 36 Km 05:19

14 61 João Tiago Raposo Fernandes Individual 5 02:08:04 24:47 [1] 30 Km 04:16

15 25 andre macedo Individual 5 02:11:20 24:23 [1] 30 Km 04:23

16 26 Tiago Fernandes Individual 5 03:01:10 30:28 [1] 30 Km 06:02

17 27 Gustavo Mendes Individual 5 03:11:24 32:55 [1] 30 Km 06:23

18 17 Aldo Cardoso Individual 3 03:34:52 54:00 [3] 18 Km 11:56

Master B Feminino

1 65 ANA LOPEZ Individual 6 03:54:58 35:50 [6] 36 Km 06:32

Master B Masculino

1 3 Tiago Clamote Individual 11 03:48:45 19:06 [1] 66 Km 03:28

2 34 Armando Agostinho Rodrigues Taipa Individual 10 03:50:12 20:50 [1] 60 Km 03:50

3 7 João Manuel Pimenta Lopes Individual 10 03:51:57 21:53 [1] 60 Km 03:52

Time Temperature Humidity

Start 11,2ºC 57%10:00

End 13,4ºC 53%13:57

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 26-Fev-2022 14:05

SOLO - SOLO - ESCALÕES

Resistência Mountain Quest, Test The Quest 2022
Amarante, PT
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4 13 António Dias Individual 9 03:41:09 22:20 [1] 54 Km 04:06

5 21 António Rosendo Individual 8 03:38:36 23:42 [1] 48 Km 04:33

6 55 José António teixeira Vieira Individual 8 03:40:03 24:46 [1] 48 Km 04:35

7 50 Paulo Campelo Gaia BTT 8 03:40:21 26:03 [1] 48 Km 04:35

8 20 Paulo Miguel Ferreira Pereira Baidebike C. C. Baião 8 03:51:00 24:06 [1] 48 Km 04:49

9 24 Ricardo Raposo UP BIKE TEAM 7 03:25:06 26:21 [1] 42 Km 04:53

10 62 Marcos Sanchez Marín Individual 6 03:23:37 28:09 [1] 36 Km 05:39

11 38 RUI Novo
LATITUDES BTT EXTREME/IRON 
BRAIN

6 03:38:50 30:45 [1] 36 Km 06:05

12 6 Tiago Almeida Individual 5 02:05:44 23:04 [1] 30 Km 04:11

13 43 Gil sousa Individual 5 03:20:03 38:07 [2] 30 Km 06:40

14 69 Rodolfo Brito da Silva Boavista FC BTT 5 03:46:20 37:48 [1] 30 Km 07:33

Master C Masculino

1 39 José Silva Bttâmega 7 03:40:15 28:15 [1] 42 Km 05:15

2 23 Carlos Lopes 100 JUÍZO BTT 7 03:41:43 28:11 [1] 42 Km 05:17

3 52 José Mota Gaia BTT 7 03:52:57 27:55 [1] 42 Km 05:33

4 29 Gastão Franco ACDL Team 6 03:30:14 30:30 [1] 36 Km 05:50

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 26-Fev-2022 14:05

SOLO - SOLO - ESCALÕES

Resistência Mountain Quest, Test The Quest 2022
Amarante, PT

26-Fevereiro-2022
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Start

Time Temperature Humidity

11,2ºC

RANK BIB NAME LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE

1 Outizal/ Proteu cycling team- casa do povo de retorta 11 03:55:58 66 Km

501 Carlos Santos 6 20:00 36 Km

502 Mário Serra 5 21:28 30 Km

2 Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES 11 03:59:05 66 Km

505 João Alves 6 21:23 36 Km

506 Rafael Teles 5 20:46 30 Km

3 Proteu Cycling Team - Casa do Povo de Retorta 10 03:39:07 60 Km

509 António Pinto 5 20:01 30 Km

510 António Figueiredo 5 21:53 30 Km

4 PADEIRINHAS SOBRE RODAS/SIMOLDES 2 10 03:48:09 60 Km

507 Igor Resende 5 23:01 30 Km

508 Luis Neta 5 21:32 30 Km

5 Estampasbar 9 03:36:45 54 Km

503 Nuno Pires 4 23:13 24 Km

504 Daniel Carvalho 5 23:05 30 Km

10:02 57%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 26-Fev-2022 14:06

Resistência Mountain Quest, Test The Quest 2022
Amarante, PT
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DUPLAS LAP 6 KM



Time Temperature Humidity

Start 11,2ºC 57%10:00

End 12,8ºC 55%12:00

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 56 Paulo Freitas Individual 5 01:51:37 21:49 [1] 30 Km 03:43

2 58 Rodrigo Prezado Individual 5 01:55:19 22:43 [4] 30 Km 03:51

3 53 Bruno Miguel Correia Janeiro Individual 5 01:57:55 22:44 [1] 30 Km 03:56

4 32 Roberto Aires AlienTeamBtt 4 01:50:25 26:26 [1] 24 Km 04:36

5 48 António Moreira Individual 4 01:55:33 28:24 [3] 24 Km 04:49

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 26-Fev-2022 12:40
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